503270056 04/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID C. ERBAUGH	01/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. CHRISTOPHER M. MCWHINNEY		
Street Address:	125 W. WENGER		
City:	ENGLEWOOD		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45322		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14605496	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)939-1489

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 939-1488

Email: wbrichards@wbrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARDS, ESQ. WILLIAM B.
Address Line 1: 1262 POND HOLLOW LANE
Address Line 4: NEW ALBANY, OHIO 43054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCW001CONCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM B. RICHARDS		
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Richards, Reg. No. 44,301/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150127-Assign-Erbaugh-McWhinney-Signed-MCW001CONCIP#page1.tif source=20150127-Assign-Erbaugh-McWhinney-Signed-MCW001CONCIP#page2.tif

PATENT 503270056 REEL: 035442 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

David C. Erbaugh to Christopher M. McWhinney

WHEREAS I, David C. Erbaugh, of Englewood, in the County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, have made certain inventions in MEMBRANE MODULE, the specification of which is:

attached hereto

OR

X was filed January 26, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/605,496; and

WHEREAS, Christopher M. McWhinney, an individual residing at 125 Wenger Rd., Englewood, Ohio 45322, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application executed by me, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and his successors or assigns.

And, I further covenant and agree that I, my executors and legal representatives, will, at the request and expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that I will, at the request and expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such application papers as may be desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by said ASSIGNEE.

And, I further assign unto said ASSIGNEE my whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and so hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in his own

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035442 FRAME: 0815 name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and so agree to execute applications for said invention in several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of duplicate originals and each duplicate original shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have here:	into set my hand	and affixed my seal at
WHITE ALLEN HO	<u> </u>	s <u>27</u> day of	JAN 2015.
		- Commence of the Commence of	
	in the second	ALL STATE OF THE S	
		David C. E.	rhaugh //
STATE OF Ohio)	, mil	
	:88		
COUNTY OF MONTG)		
This M day of IAN	, 201 5 , b	efore me, a Nota	ry Public in and for the
County aforesaid, personally ap	peared David	C. Erbaugh, pen	sonally known to me and
known to be the person descri	bed in and w	ho executed the fa	oregoing assignment and

acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same

for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MARITHA F. LOHNES, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2017

Page 2 of 2